

ERRATUM

R. R. WHITNEY and D. A. JAEGER: The effect of crown ethers on the alkylation of a cyclic β -keto ester. *Tetrahedron* **36**, 769–773 (1980).

1. Line 16, column 1, p. 769 should read:
“ethers on the regioselectivities and rates of reactions”
2. Line 25, column 1, p. 769:
replace superscript b, c, j by 2b, c, j
3. Line 28, column 2, p. 769:
replace k_n by k_0
4. Lines 41 to 44 through the word “stopper” should be deleted, column 2, p. 772.
5. Change ref. 2f to 2g and add 2f:
^{2f}S. J. Rhoads and R. W. Holder, *Tetrahedron* **25**, 5443 (1969).